GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1413
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2015

Smart Card
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the metro smart cards is now valid on airport line; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and its benefit to commuters?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(@) : Yes, Madam.

(b) :The benefit of Delhi Metro smart cards being valid on airport line is smooth and hassle free transfer of commuters from Delhi Metro line to airport line and vice versa.
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